



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ARIF
FAZLANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Parveen, Adv.
versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL BIDI
CO. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
ORDER
% **19.01.2021**
PHYSICAL HEARING

As per office report, summons issued to the defendants through e-mail, Whatsapp, speed post and courier.

There is no report of the Registry regarding service of summons of the suit.

Affidavit of service already stated to be filed by the plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the defendants have been duly served.

As per office report, written statement has not been filed by the defendants.

At request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **13th April, 2021**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 19, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)