



\$~OS-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**

**SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ARIF
FAZLANI & ANR. Plaintiffs**

Through **Ms.Jaya Negi, Adv.**

versus

**MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL
BIDI CO. & ANR. Defendants**

Through **Mr.Shahid Ali, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

12.02.2021

This hearing is conducted through video-conferencing.

IA No. 2107/2021 (u/O 39 R 4 CPC)

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 26.04.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2021

rb