



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**

**SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ARIF
FAZLANI & ANR.Plaintiffs**

Through Ms. Jaya Negi, Adv.

versus

**MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL
BIDI CO. & ANR.Defendants**

Through Mr. Shahid Ali, Adv. for both the
defendants

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% 13.04.2021

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of
Covid-19**

**IA No. 2107/2021 (u/O 39 R 4 CPC) and I.A.10732/2020 (under
Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)**

1. Reply to the captioned IAs have been filed.
2. Rejoinder be filed as per law.

CS(COMM) 512/2020

1. Written statement, affidavit of admission/denial and Vakalatnama
filed by defendants.
2. Replication and affidavit of admission/denial be filed as per law.
3. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble



Court on 26.04.2021.

4. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date fixed i.e. **26.04.2021** for further directions.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2021
ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)