



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**

**SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ARIF
FAZLANI & ANR.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.

versus

**MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL
BIDI CO. & ANR.**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anwar Khalil, Adv.
Mr. Nafees Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Tayyeb, Adv.

CORAM:

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
08.07.2022**

**No substitute Stenographer is provided from pool of
Establishment.**

Written statement already filed by defendants as recorded in order
dated 13.04.2021.

Replication along with affidavit of admission/ denial filed /re-
filed on 01.07.2021/06.05.2022. Counsel for defendants submits that
he has not received copy of replication as well as affidavit of
admission /denial.



Counsel for plaintiff submits that though he has already supplied copy of the same to the opposite side, without prejudice, he shall supply another copy today itself through email.

As the present case is squarely covered by the orders of the Hon'ble Apex Court in ***Suo Moto Civil Writ Petition (Civil) No. 3 of 2020 dated 10.01.2022***, whereby running of all limitations was suspended due to Covid-19 pandemic and 90 days' extension period was granted to all parties from 01.03.2022 to file respective pleadings, **replication stands taken on record.**

Pleadings accordingly stand completed.

IA 10732/20 u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC.

Rejoinder filed/re-filed by plaintiff.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on **29.07.2022 at 12.30p.m.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 8, 2022/PU