



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ARIF
FAZLANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi and Mr. Aditya Nath,
Advocates

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL
BIDI CO. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Tayyab, Adv.

CORAM:
SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
29.07.2022

No Stenographer is provided from pool of Establishment.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that the affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents filed along with plaint is not in accordance with Commercial Courts Act.

In view of the objection raised by the counsel for plaintiff, defendants are granted two weeks' time to rectify/amend affidavit of admission/denial with copy to the opposite side through email/speed post.

Thereafter, joint schedule of documents will be filed in terms of



previous orders.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed on **23.08.2022** for further directions.

**IA 8040/21 was disposed of vide order dated 13.04.2022;
Registry is directed not to list the said IA hence forth.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2022/PU