



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 512/2020 & I.A. 10732/2020, 2107/2021

SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Jaya Negi & Mr.Aditya Nath,
Advts.

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

23.08.2022

The learned counsel for the plaintiffs states that he is not ready with the arguments on the application as he was under the impression that the admission/denial of the documents is to take place first.

The learned counsel for the defendants does not oppose the request for an adjournment.

List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 28th November, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 23, 2022/rv