



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR.
ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi and Mr. Yudhajeet Sinha
Advs. (mob: 7018864673)

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL
BIDI CO. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Tayyeb, Adv. for D-1 & 2

CORAM:

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

28.11.2022

%

The defendant had filed the rectified affidavit of admission/denial as per the directions dated 29.07.2022.

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, the defendant is directed to re-supply the copy of this rectified affidavit to the opposite counsel today itself via email.

The joint schedule of documents shall now be filed within four weeks.

List the matter for admission denial/marketing of exhibits on **19.01.2023.**

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2022/PU