



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR.
ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi and Mr. Yudhajeet,
Advocates (through VC)

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL
BIDI CO. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Tayyeb, Adv.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
19.01.2023

Learned P.O is on leave today.

Put up the matter on **14.03.2023** for purpose already fixed.

Reader a/w
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 19, 2023/PU