



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**

**SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR. Plaintiff**

Through: Ms.Jaya Negi, Advocate

versus

**MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR. Defendant**

Through: Mr.Sameer Tayyeb, Advocate

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **14.03.2023**

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has not received the rectified affidavit of admission/denial re-filed by defendants qua the documents filed alongwith the plaint.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he has already supplied the same on the email id of the plaintiff, however, he has no objection in supplying it again.

Let the rectified affidavit of admission / denial be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on the email id provided in the court today.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the rectified affidavit should not be taken on record as the same has not been filed within the given time. The Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is at liberty to take appropriate steps or to put forward arguments on this aspect on the next date of hearing.



Let the hard copy of rectified affidavit of admission / denial and the Joint document schedule be filed before next date of hearing.

Put up for admission / denial of documents on 18.05.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any