



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 512/2020

SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yudhajeet Sinha, Advocate

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahil Mabood, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.02.2024

%

There is a request on behalf of defendant for adjourning the matter for carrying out admission / denial of documents on the ground that his associate Counsel, who is to conduct admission / denial of documents, is not present today. Request is not opposed.

Put up again for admission / denial of documents on 16.04.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any