



\$~12

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 512/2020
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advs.

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahil Mabood, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
16.04.2024

%

Joint document schedule has been filed. Physical documents have also been filed. Ld. counsels are ready to mark the relevant documents but there is no support staff today as the Court Reader as also the PA are on leave.

Consequently, the matter is adjourned to 30.07.2024 for carrying out admission & denial of documents.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any