



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 512/2020, I.A. 10732/2020-Stay, I.A. 2107/2021-O
39 R 4

SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR.
ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi and Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S AFZAL
BIDI CO. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sameer Tayyeb, Mr. Monis
Rais, Mr. Mohd Salman, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks adjournment on a ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable for the day. The same is not opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 16.12.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/So