



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020 with I.A. 10732/2020, I.A. 2107/2021**

**SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH  
ITS PARTNER MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR. ....Plaintiffs**

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi and Ms. Yashi  
Agrawal, Advocates.

versus

**MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING  
AS M/S AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR. ....Defendants**

Through: None.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER  
16.12.2024**

%

1. None appears on behalf of the defendants.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2025.
4. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**DECEMBER 16, 2024**  
kd