



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 512/2020
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mohd. Salman, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
14.05.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for fixing the dates of trial. List of witnesses is not on record. Both the sides are now granted four weeks to file their list of witnesses / bring the same on record. Thereafter, affidavit/s in evidence of the plaintiff witness/es be filed within four weeks, also in physical form, with an advance copy of the same to the Id. Counsel for the defendants.

2. Put up for PE on 18.08.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:11:22