



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 512/2020
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohd. Salman, Mr. Ahmad
Saeed, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for fixing the dates of trial.
2. List of witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff is on record. Affidavit in evidence on behalf of the plaintiff witness has been e-filed. The same is stated to have been filed in physical form also yesterday. A copy of the affidavit has been served on the defendants.
3. List of witnesses of defendants is under objections. Ld. Counsel for the defendants is directed to remove the objections within two weeks and bring the list of witnesses on record.
4. Put up for examination in chief of PW-1 on 07.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/sk