



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**
SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Yatin Khanna
(VC), Advocates for D-1 & 2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
07.01.2026

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of examination-in-chief of PW-1. Witness is not present today as ld. arguing counsel for the plaintiff is travelling for official purpose and advance intimation in this regard was communicated to ld. Counsel for the defendants. There is no objection to the request for adjournment.
2. List of witnesses on behalf of the defendants is on record now.
3. Put up for recording of examination-in-chief of PW-1 on 23.04.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 7, 2026/sk