



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 512/2020

SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi and Ms.
Yashi Agrawal, Advs
alongwith witness PW1 Mr.
Tijarat Ali Khan.

versus

MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sahid Ali, Mr. Sameer
Tayyeb and Mr. Mohd.
Salman, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. Matter is listed for examination-in-chief of PW-1. However, both the parties seek an adjournment for today on the ground that they have a matter before the Hon'ble Court for arguments and post lunch, the witness has to take a flight.

2. As jointly requested, put up for Plaintiff's Evidence on 31.07.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/bk