



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010311612020

+ **CS(COMM) 512/2020**

**SOPARIWALA EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER
MR. ARIF FAZLANI & ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.

versus

**MR. HAJI IQBAL AHMED ANSARI TRADING AS M/S
AFZAL BIDI CO. & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Adv Nazar Hussain (VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

31.07.2026

1. Matter is listed for examination-in-chief of PW-1.
2. However, Ld counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that they were informed in advance due to which they have not called the witness today. In view of submissions made and in the interest of justice, one further opportunity is granted.
3. Put up for Plaintiff's Evidence on 18.11.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2026/BK